CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ALLAHABAD

LUCKNOW CIRCUIT. BENCH

Registration O.A. No.320 of 1989 (&)

‘Sushil Chandra Agarwal N ‘Applicant'

Versus

‘Unidn of India & Others ..... OppoSite Parties.

Hon,Justice Kanleshwar Nath V.C.
Hon.K.J.Roman,_Member (a)

T

(By Hon.Justice K.Nath, V.C.)

This spplication under Section 19 o the

AéministrativefTribunels Act, 1985 is for quashing

an order of punlshmcnt contalned in Annexure~AJ Qated

S 11.9 87 and its conflrmatlon by the appel late order

contained 1naAnnexure-A2 Sated 27.2,1989,

2.:.- - On 1.6.87 the qppllcant was worklng as -

Chlef Controller 1n the offlce of DlVlSional Rallway
Managcr Northcrn Rallway, Lucknow . Traln 9. UP used
to’ run between Varanasi and Lucknow via Falzabad and

Barabenkl. Tlaln 113 UP.uSea.to run.between Varanasi

- and Lucknow via Sultanpur. On 1;6;8752 up arrivihg‘

from Sﬁaldah was 1ate ané a'que%tion*which was' to be

Oealt w1fh by the appBlcant was whether a Sllp coach -
WD
which normally to be attacheo to 9. UP at \aranauli

[ .
shoulo wait for the arrival of 9 UP and attachekhereto
or: daould be annexe@ to 113 WP which orlgxnated from

Varana51. The SllD coach. was meqnu to proceed to De 1h1

~and woulc have been, attdCheQ to 83 UP at Lucknow.

3. The appliéant directed the Slip coach to be

attached' to 9 WF and not to 113eUP.”»He was served%with



a minor penalty. chargesheet Cated 1. 6 87, Annexune—A3v
qtat:mg that although the app}lcant was aware that

9 WP was rupnlng two hours late ano ‘he ought to have
antlcxpatco-late runnlng of that traln, he should
have got it attacheo to 113 UP 80 that the sllg coach
mlght not}tawe mlus/conneﬂtlon at Lucknow, The
appllcant furnlshed the reply, Annexure—A4 1n whlch
‘he said that the coach in questlon was. a part: of o wp
between Vdrana41 and Lucknow and had no bearing with
113 Up, It was acdeo that- in thf_“ast whenever there
was a miss connection between 9 wp and 83 P the
coach ‘was always to. be attéchedfby 166 LL. I* is

»sald that those oréero hao not been rev1seo or moélfled

4. : mhe dluc;p11narymﬁuthor1ty passed. the
,unougnec order dated 11 9.87 Annexu '-Al in which he -
sa 5 that he had conqicereo the appllcant 2 reply but
the aopllcant "had not reolled to the basic questlon
: that the r11p ‘coach uhoujo have been attached at Varana51
1t=e1f ThlS shows lack of 1n1t1at1vn“ He therefore

dWar@Od the punluhment of w1thholc¢ng 1acranent for

two years, |

5. - h" Annexure~A5‘i° the appllcant S memo of appeal
The appellate authorlty passed the 1mpuaned oraer,
Anne/ureqhz Stating that the Fihdlngs of the Inqulry

Ofiicer are a0tor03ng to the rccord but'lt reducec the

, punlshment to WltthlG the 1ncrevent for q1xmonths

N | e have,heard the learned couwrisel . for the
partles ‘ané have gone through the aledaVlto exchangeo

between the yaIthC The 1carn ed cgunsel for ‘the

v



e

applicant contends that there were no orders to attach

the coéch by 113 Ur and'thét'singe the coach was

. ﬁomma]ly a part of 9 WP, it catered for the'passencers

who travelled via Falzabad ana Barabankl whereaQ 113 Up

tfavelled between Varanaol and Lucknow v1a Sultanpur.‘

The up shot is that the paSEengerS who wanteé to

‘travel via Faizabad and Barabankl would have been :

‘t;nconvenienced 1f the coach was attached,by 113 UP.

A

7,.' ' It ﬁay be«that>the Disciplinafy'Authorigy

A"Ehoﬁght th@t the applicant lacked initiative iInasmuch

as he chose'tolretainfthe coach for 9 UP rather than

attaching it with 113 UP, but the basis of the orcer

- is something whlch is not Paully 1ntelllg1ble. 'We..

p@g;

“have extracted his flncinga and it will be notlced

“thaL he hmd simply <:alc that the aopllcapt had not

repllec to the basic qUEwthn that the slip coach
shoulﬁ.héve,beeﬁ éﬁtachec at Varana81,1tself. |
Unébﬁbtedly,‘the.coadfﬁés-attached at.Véraﬁasi aﬁa
that.is Qﬁaﬁ-was reéﬁired to be dohe. The_guestion was
not as: “touwhetherh: i+ was to be attached somewhere’ Qlae
but wﬁ;ther it Wa& to be attacheo by 9 UP or 113 P,
The-bi gciplinary Authorlty by obs erv1ng Lhat the °
appllcant 3id not reply the Uuestlon that the coach

shou}c have been attached at Varanagl has entlre,y

mlSOlIECtPO hunﬂelf- it is an 1n01catlon of "

non appl¢catlon of mind ‘We are not concernea what

"ina the
the DlSClpllnary Authorlty may have haagback of his

minc; what_is of importance is-the appllcatlon'of-h;s
miné,8s it nppears from the orders paSﬁed.by'him.,
That is hatﬁncant by the pr1ncxp1es of an ordar to

(%
be a 8peak1ng oroer. True enough in a procee01ng



~

for minor'punl hment ‘the Oetallu associated with
a major genalty procee01ngs are not to be gone through
”by the4D15c1pllnarv Authorlty; but he hac to,ada:ess
‘ hnnqelf to the real’ controversy, brlng it out-inthié '
oroer and record a reasoneo dec151on. We‘are of the
" op;nlon that the impugned punishmentwrder lacks these
:veﬂemehts_and'therefore cénnot be éﬁétained.‘
8. . FEVen‘the eppelidte order c'ufn‘_’erc’i fron

a sunllar 1nf1rm1ty.

9. o in v1ew of what we have ¢tateo above _the
1mpuoneo;>@nalty order ces ervee to be quashed. .

¥ie' do not consider it necessary to have the

£

. | - oroceeolngs reopened In the flr&‘ 1nstance, the

| | chargesheet epeaks of mluconouct as contemplated in
Rule 3(*3)anc 3(xujof the Rallway 3ervants (Conouct)
Rules.\ Sub RuléIﬁJdeals with conouct ‘which is

_ unbeeoming of a railway servant. It is not showht‘
how_the impogoed fault of the applicenttcoulo'be;e
construedvas aﬁ act unbecoming ofia-reilmey servant,

- Clauoehi)therefore could not have been mlxed‘hp w1th .
o,

Claase (11)%
| b~ , S .
10, - - It also appears to us that the gppellate .

A

Vauthorlty thought that even the;punlshment of

withholding two 1ncrements was excess Ive, anc he chose
to reduce it to six monthe, Ve think that the-
s recpening of the’cése would 1eadlpnnecessary harassment.
» 11. o The gptition is ailowed_aﬁd the-ﬁnpugoedv |
o;ders‘dated‘11.9,87; AnnekuIE—Al and" dated 27.2.89,

' ' - - Annexure-A2 are duashed ~Parties shell bear their costs.

\/3

Membe .3 s+ Vice Chaiman

v

' Dated the 5th Aprll, 1990@ A



